

22.01.2026
Item No.12
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 898 of 2026

M/s. Kelvin Jute Limited
Vs.
Ashma Khatun & Ors.

Mr. Bikash Shaw
..for the petitioner

Mr. Susanta Pal
Mr. Krishna Keshab Paul
... for the State

Mr. Lakshman Chandra Halder
... for the respondent nos. 1 and 2

Affidavit-of-service is not ready with the
petitioner.

Let the matter be listed in the monthly list of
February, 2026.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)