

11.03.2026
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 17
SM

WPA 898 of 2026
M/s. Kelvin Jute Limited
Versus
Ashma Khatun & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder, sr. adv.
Mr. Bikash Shaw
Mr. Sk. Saad Islam
.....for the petitioner
Mr. Laxman Ch. Halder
.....for the respondents
Mr. Susanta Pal
Mr. Krishna Keshab Pal
.....for the State

1. Affidavit-of-opposition though not filed before the Court has been served upon the petitioner who intends to file a reply.
2. Let affidavit-in-reply be filed by the 27th March, 2026.
3. Matter to appear on 31st March, 2026.
4. Parties to file their short notes.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]