

31.03.2026  
Ct. No. 30  
S.L. No. 17  
SM

**WPA 898 of 2026**  
**M/s. Kelvin Jute Limited**  
**Versus**  
**Ashma Khatun & Ors.**

Mr. Soumya Majumder, sr. adv.  
Mr. Bikash Shaw

.....for the petitioner

(Names are not given by the respondents)

- 1.** Affidavit-in-opposition along with written notes is filed by the respondents. Copy served.
- 2.** Affidavit-in-reply be filed by the 24<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.
- 3.** Matter be listed on **6<sup>th</sup> May, 2026** for hearing.
- 4.** Interim order in the present case be extended till 24<sup>th</sup> June, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

**[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]**