

**06.05.2026  
Item No.19  
Court No. 30  
MKP**

**WPA 898 of 2026**

**M/S. Kelvin Jute Limited  
-vs-  
Ashma Khatun And Ors**

Mr. Bikash Shaw

..... for the Petitioner

Mr. Lakshman Chandra Haldar

.....for the Respondent nos.1,2&3

1. Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for further accommodation to file affidavit-in-reply, on the ground that the Officers of the Company were not available due to election.
2. Matter be fixed in the **monthly list of June, 2026**, affidavit-in-reply in the meantime.

**(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)**